
2021-2022 Indiana State University Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-20   Conf: 4-14   Home: 8-6   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Neese, Cooper 26-26 927 35.7 132-331 .399 60-197 .305 65-80 .813 7 104 111 4.3 31 0 48 67 1 25 389 15.0
42 Henry, Cameron 28-26 839 30.0 151-319 .473 31-93 .333 68-95 .716 21 132 153 5.5 83 4 80 93 15 32 401 14.3
03 Stephens, Kailex 29-18 783 27.0 104-211 .493 22-70 .314 53-73 .726 22 138 160 5.5 36 0 26 34 4 16 283 9.8
12 Thomas, Micah 27-15 690 25.6 94-220 .427 38-115 .330 35-44 .795 9 56 65 2.4 55 1 55 38 3 16 261 9.7
00 Bledson, Xavier 26-9 656 25.2 76-177 .429 19-52 .365 66-74 .892 21 62 83 3.2 59 4 97 76 1 26 237 9.1
24 Hobbs, Zach 30-10 618 20.6 66-154 .429 45-122 .369 12-19 .632 9 78 87 2.9 66 3 11 16 6 17 189 6.3
01 Larry, Julian 30-27 890 29.7 63-131 .481 14-40 .350 31-38 .816 27 90 117 3.9 56 1 59 32 6 37 171 5.7
14 Wilbar, Simon 27-17 323 12.0 35-96 .365 19-62 .306 10-11 .909 15 60 75 2.8 29 0 7 9 12 6 99 3.7
05 Crawford, Cameron 22-5 272 12.4 25-48 .521 11-26 .423 5-9 .556 10 32 42 1.9 21 0 9 12 2 5 66 3.0
50 Hittle, Nick 16-0 104 6.5 15-32 .469 11-27 .407 6-6 1.000 2 16 18 1.1 13 0 2 2 1 0 47 2.9
35 Tucker, Dearon 14-2 144 10.3 10-24 .417 0-0 .000 11-16 .688 13 25 38 2.7 17 1 6 8 9 1 31 2.2
02 Peterson, Quimari 4-0 35 8.8 3-11 .273 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.5 5 0 2 2 0 2 6 1.5
13 Mervis, Sam 9-0 44 4.9 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 0.8 1 0 4 5 0 3 4 0.4
Total 31 6325 204.0 776-1759 .441 270-810 .333 362-465 .778 195 860 1055 34.0 472 14 406 408 60 186 2184 70.45
Opponents 6325 204.0 819-1865 .439 241-680 .354 351-467 .752 250 833 1083 34.9 467 2 389 353 103 200 2230 71.94

Team Statistics ISU OPP
SCORING 2184 2230
    Points Per Game 70.5 71.9
    Scoring Margin -1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 776-1759 819-1865
    Field Goal Pct .441 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 270-810 241-680
    3PT FG Pct .333 .354
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 362-465 351-467
    FT Pct .778 .752
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 11.3
REBOUNDS 1055 1083
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 34.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 406 389
    Assists Per Game 13.1 12.5
TURNOVERS 408 353
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 186 200
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.5
BLOCKS 60 103
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.3
ATTENDANCE 41,854 50,121
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-2,990 13-3,855
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-863

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Indiana St. 1087 1063 17 15 2184
Opponents 1055 1131 17 19 2230

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Green Bay W 81-77 1,834
11/12/21 at Purdue L 67-92 14,804
11/14/21 HANOVER W 90-49 3,000
11/18/21 vs Old Dominion W 77-36 1,237
11/19/21 vs Oklahoma L 63-87 1,131
11/21/21 vs New Mexico St. L 66-80 1,083
11/27/21 at Ball St. L 75-97 3,017

* 12/01/21 at Loyola Chicago L 76-88 2,915
12/04/21 MIAMI (OH) W 69-68 3,456
12/13/21 at North Dakota St. L 70-77 1,434
12/18/21 ALABAMA A&M W 67-43 3,011
12/20/21 OAKLAND CITY W 78-69 2,391
12/29/21 MIDWAY W 107-51 2,405

* 01/02/22 BRADLEY W 76-71 2,806
* 01/11/22 at UNI L (OT) 74-80 1,797
* 01/15/22 LOYOLA CHICAGO L 56-64 3,614
* 01/19/22 at Southern Ill. L 55-63 4,142
* 01/22/22 VALPARAISO L 73-75 2,846
* 01/25/22 MISSOURI ST. W 76-72 3,011
* 01/30/22 at Bradley L 52-67 4,554
* 02/02/22 DRAKE L 67-85 2,811
* 02/05/22 at Valparaiso L (2 OT) 72-79 1,908
* 02/08/22 EVANSVILLE L 56-65 2,567
* 02/10/22 at Evansville W (2 OT) 80-77 3,177
* 02/12/22 ILLINOIS ST. W 60-57 2,766
* 02/15/22 at Missouri St. L 70-79 3,522
* 02/19/22 SOUTHERN ILL. L 72-76 3,486
* 02/21/22 at Drake L 58-74 3,352
* 02/23/22 UNI L 82-88 3,684
* 02/26/22 at Illinois St. L 66-86 3,665

03/03/22 vs Illinois St. L 53-58 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Indiana State University Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-14   Home: 3-6   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Neese, Cooper 14-14 534 38.1 69-178 .388 31-99 .313 37-45 .822 4 54 58 4.1 20 0 29 40 1 16 206 14.7
15 Henry, Cameron 16-15 475 29.7 85-178 .478 17-45 .378 47-60 .783 11 67 78 4.9 53 4 38 61 9 15 234 14.6
03 Stephens, Kailex 17-10 513 30.2 65-132 .492 16-46 .348 33-44 .750 10 86 96 5.6 18 0 17 21 2 8 179 10.5
12 Thomas, Micah 15-8 378 25.2 45-116 .388 17-61 .279 20-26 .769 3 37 40 2.7 36 1 27 22 1 7 127 8.5
00 Bledson, Xavier 17-3 388 22.8 43-107 .402 13-34 .382 38-41 .927 15 38 53 3.1 37 4 55 56 1 17 137 8.1
24 Hobbs, Zach 17-10 448 26.4 37-94 .394 28-81 .346 9-14 .643 2 53 55 3.2 39 2 7 12 5 11 111 6.5
01 Larry, Julian 18-18 545 30.3 38-83 .458 13-31 .419 16-18 .889 16 57 73 4.1 36 1 38 24 5 22 105 5.8
14 Wilbar, Simon 17-12 231 13.6 23-62 .371 14-46 .304 8-8 1.000 8 46 54 3.2 22 0 5 7 10 5 68 4.0
50 Hittle, Nick 9-0 65 7.2 7-15 .467 6-14 .429 2-2 1.000 1 8 9 1.0 10 0 2 1 0 0 22 2.4
05 Crawford, Cameron 10-0 85 8.5 8-14 .571 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0 7 7 0.7 9 0 0 5 0 1 20 2.0
02 Peterson, Quimari 3-0 31 10.3 3-8 .375 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.7 4 0 2 2 0 2 6 2.0
35 Tucker, Dearon 4-0 24 6.0 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.3 5 1 1 0 2 1 6 1.5
13 Mervis, Sam 2-0 8 4.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3725 206.9 426-994 .429 159-470 .338 210-258 .814 93 495 588 32.7 289 13 221 258 36 106 1221 67.83
Opponents 3725 206.9 488-1086 .449 146-410 .356 224-287 .780 141 495 636 35.3 278 1 229 192 61 124 1346 74.78

Team Statistics ISU OPP
SCORING 1221 1346
    Points Per Game 67.8 74.8
    Scoring Margin -7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 426-994 488-1086
    Field Goal Pct .429 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 159-470 146-410
    3PT FG Pct .338 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 210-258 224-287
    FT Pct .814 .780
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 12.4
REBOUNDS 588 636
    Rebounds Per Game 32.7 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 221 229
    Assists Per Game 12.3 12.7
TURNOVERS 258 192
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 106 124
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.9
BLOCKS 36 61
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.4
ATTENDANCE 27,591 29,032
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,066 9-3,226
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Indiana St. 614 573 17 15 1221
Opponents 618 684 17 19 1346

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/21 at  Loyola Chicago L 76-88 2915
01/02/22 BRADLEY W 76-71 2806
01/11/22 at  UNI L (OT) 74-80 1797
01/15/22 LOYOLA CHICAGO L 56-64 3614
01/19/22 at  Southern Ill. L 55-63 4142
01/22/22 VALPARAISO L 73-75 2846
01/25/22 MISSOURI ST. W 76-72 3011
01/30/22 at  Bradley L 52-67 4554
02/02/22 DRAKE L 67-85 2811
02/05/22 at  Valparaiso L (2 OT) 72-79 1908
02/08/22 EVANSVILLE L 56-65 2567
02/10/22 at  Evansville W (2 OT) 80-77 3177
02/12/22 ILLINOIS ST. W 60-57 2766
02/15/22 at  Missouri St. L 70-79 3522
02/19/22 SOUTHERN ILL. L 72-76 3486
02/21/22 at  Drake L 58-74 3352
02/23/22 UNI L 82-88 3684
02/26/22 at  Illinois St. L 66-86 3665


